APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL INDIRA GANDHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930666

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75747

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MAMBARAM THALASSERY KANNUR DISTT

KERALA, KANNUR , KERALA - 670741

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DRV R MADHU

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., Ph.D., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID veeyaar.madhu@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9447883630

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF

https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER

https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED

BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.igpschool.com/fee_structure

https://www.igpschool.com/calendar/index.php/mycal/index/2025/04

https://www.igpschool.com/management

https://www.igpschool.com/management

https://www.igpschool.com/achievements




1 PRINCIPAL DRV R MADHU

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 110
PGT 13
TGT 34
PRT 63
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.6:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR RAJTHACT
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS RAJITHAC T
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 131 131 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 53 53 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 32878
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 69 & 54
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7&70
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

SAJANAV

SAJITHAKUMARI

SHEENAT

KANCHANA A

BABITHAK YV

SASHNAKK

SWARNAV

SEENAPP

USHAVATHI

SHEENAYV

SHAJILA SAJEEV

RAJILAP

JEENAA

SANDHYA SARADHI

SWAPNA JAYAKUMAR

SAJEESH KUMAR

ANISH K

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

YES
52
84

https://youtu.be/t7JJmHD9rcc

MA

VHSE

MA

MA

BA

MA
BA,KGCE ART
BA

MA,B LiSc
MA

BSc

BSc

MA

MA

MA

DIPLOMA IN
BHARATHANATYAM

BA,P G DIPLOMA IN YOGA



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

PRAMEELAAC

REENAO P

SONIYA CHANDRAN

NAVYA R

DILNAP K

BINDU T V

GAYATHRIDEVI

MINIMOL K

BOBAN E

ASHITHAK K

PREETHABABY

LIJAK

MONALISAK K

DIVYAP

BABYREKHA

NAMITHAV

BEENAV YV

DEEPA MANOJKUMAR

SEEBHAP YV

NISHAKUMARI

PRAVINAP M

JASHITHAP

BINDU C

VIJI JAYARAJ

SINDHU A

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

BSc

MA

MA MUSIC

BA

MA

BA

MA

MA

BSc

BSc

MA

MA

BSc

MA

MA

BSc

BA

BSc

BSc

BSc, MCA

BSc

BA

MA

MA



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

SREELATHAT YV

MEGHA P

LATHIKAM

REGINAV N

SHEEMA KA

NIMA GANGADHARAN

VEENAK

JISHAP K

DHANYACK

SHYNA C K

MINI M

SUSHAMAC V

SREESHAP S

LEKHA KURUVATH

Dr.V R MADHU

BINDU T

REMANI M

JISHA JAYAPRAKASH

LEENAPK

PUSHPAVALLI K

VRINDA P K

SUSHILKUMAR

DILSHA PREMAN

SINDHU A

BEEJAKUMARI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

BSc, PGDCA

MSc COMPUTER

MA

BSc

BSc

MA

MSc

BSc

BSc

MA

BCom

BA

BSc COMPUTER

DIPLOMA IN
BHARATHANATYAM

MA

MSc

MCA

MSc

MA

MA

MA

MCA

M Com

MSc

MA



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

ROJA PV

ANITHAK

UMADEVI P K

LEENAK G

SMITHAM P

REENAE K

JAYAKALAM

SHYNA .P

SHIMA S

JASNA

GOVINDAN SUJATHA

RAJANI M

SUNANDI P

SHAMEENA M P

ASWIN KUMAR G

RAJITHACT

MANJU V K

ASHNAYV

RESHMA SUDHEENDRAN

SUREKHA RANJIT

RAJANI MAROLI

SHEEBA NARAYANAN

BEENAK

PRASEEDAE G

ANITHA P

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

HM

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

BSc

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

BSc

MA

MSc,M Phil

M Sc

MA

BA

BSc

BA

M PEd

M Sc YOGA, M Sc
PSYCHOLOGY

M Sc,B Ed

M Sc

BA

B Com

B Sc

B Sc

MA

MA

B Sc



93 SREEDEVI RAJEEVAN NTT B Com

94 SHEENAT V NTT BA

95 NIKHILAK K NTT BA

96 R SARITHA NTT BA

97 AJISHAK NTT BA

98 JEESHAYV NTT BA

99 REMYA SUNIL NTT BA

100 SHYNAC K NTT MA

101 SONA CHANDRAN NTT B Com

102 AMBILI KK PRT M Sc

103 NEETHU K P NTT MA

104 SEEMADEVI P PRT BA

105 VINDIAM PRT B Sc

106 SINDHU AP PRT M Sc

107 ARYATK PRT Higher secondary
108 SEENAK PRT BA

109 BIBIN P OTHER Higher secondary

110 SWETHA JAYACHANDRAN TGT B Sc MATHEMATICS



