APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	INDIRA GANDHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930666
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75747
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAMBARAM THALASSERY KANNUR DISTT KERALA, KANNUR , KERALA - 670741
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR V R MADHU
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., Ph.D., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	veeyaar.madhu@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9447883630

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.igpschool.com/documents_information

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.igpschool.com/fee_structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.igpschool.com/calendar/index.php/mycal/index/2025/04
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.igpschool.com/management
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.igpschool.com/management
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.igpschool.com/achievements

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
-----------	-------------	---------

1	PRINCIPAL	DR V R MADHU
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	110
	PGT	13
	TGT	34
	PRT	63
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RAJITHA C T
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RAJITHA C T

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	131	131	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	53	53	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	32878
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	69 & 54
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 70

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	52
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	84
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/t7JJmHD9rcc

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SAJANA V	TGT	MA
2	SAJITHAKUMARI	PRT	VHSE
3	SHEENA T	TGT	MA
4	KANCHANA A	TGT	MA
5	BABITHA K V	TGT	ВА
6	SASHNA K K	TGT	MA
7	SWARNA V	TGT	BA,KGCE ART
8	SEENA P P	PRT	ВА
9	USHAVATHI	OTHER	MA,B LiSc
10	SHEENA V	TGT	MA
11	SHAJILA SAJEEV	TGT	BSc
12	RAJILA P	TGT	BSc
13	JEENA A	PRT	MA
14	SANDHYA SARADHI	TGT	MA
15	SWAPNA JAYAKUMAR	PRT	MA
16	SAJEESH KUMAR	PRT	DIPLOMA IN BHARATHANATYAM
17	ANISH K	TGT	BA,P G DIPLOMA IN YOGA

18	PRAMEELA A C	TGT	MA
19	REENA O P	TGT	BSc
20	SONIYA CHANDRAN	PRT	MA
21	NAVYA R	TGT	MA MUSIC
22	DILNA P K	PRT	ВА
23	BINDU T V	TGT	MA
24	GAYATHRIDEVI	PRT	ВА
25	MINIMOL K	PRT	MA
26	BOBAN E	TGT	MA
27	ASHITHA K K	PRT	BSc
28	PREETHABABY	PRT	BSc
29	LIJA K	TGT	MA
30	MONALISA K K	TGT	MA
31	DIVYA P	PRT	BSc
32	BABYREKHA	PRT	MA
33	NAMITHA V	PRT	MA
34	BEENA V V	PRT	BSc
35	DEEPA MANOJKUMAR	PRT	ВА
36	SEEBHA P V	TGT	BSc
37	NISHAKUMARI	PRT	BSc
38	PRAVINA P M	PRT	BSc, MCA
39	JASHITHA P	PRT	BSc
40	BINDU C	PRT	ВА
41	VIJI JAYARAJ	PRT	MA
42	SINDHU A	PRT	MA

43	SREELATHA T V	PRT	BSc, PGDCA
44	MEGHA P	PRT	MSc COMPUTER
45	LATHIKA M	PRT	MA
46	REGINA V N	PRT	BSc
47	SHEEMA K A	TGT	BSc
48	NIMA GANGADHARAN	PRT	MA
49	VEENA K	TGT	MSc
50	JISHA P K	PRT	BSc
51	DHANYA C K	PRT	BSc
52	SHYNA C K	PRT	MA
53	MINI M	PRT	BCom
54	SUSHAMA C V	PRT	ВА
55	SREESHA P S	PRT	BSc COMPUTER
56	LEKHA KURUVATH	PRT	DIPLOMA IN BHARATHANATYAM
57	Dr.V R MADHU	PRINCIPAL	MA
58	BINDU T	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSc
59	REMANI M	PGT	MCA
60	JISHA JAYAPRAKASH	PGT	MSc
61	LEENA P K	PGT	MA
62	PUSHPAVALLI K	PGT	MA
63	VRINDA P K	PGT	MA
64	SUSHILKUMAR	PGT	MCA
65	DILSHA PREMAN	PGT	M Com
66	SINDHU A	PGT	MSc
67	BEEJAKUMARI	PGT	MA

68	ROJA PV	TGT	BSc
69	ANITHA K	TGT	MA
70	UMADEVI P K	TGT	MA
71	LEENA K G	TGT	MA
72	SMITHA M P	TGT	MA
73	REENA E K	TGT	MA
74	JAYAKALA M	TGT	BSc
75	SHYNA .P	TGT	MA
76	SHIMA S	TGT	MSc,M Phil
77	JASNA	TGT	M Sc
78	GOVINDAN SUJATHA	PRT	MA
79	RAJANI M	PRT	ВА
80	SUNANDI P	TGT	BSc
81	SHAMEENA M P	TGT	ВА
82	ASWIN KUMAR G	PET	M PEd
83	RAJITHA C T	WELLNEES TEACHER	M Sc YOGA, M Sc PSYCHOLOGY
84	MANJU V K	PGT	M Sc,B Ed
85	ASHNA V	TGT	M Sc
86	RESHMA SUDHEENDRAN	TGT	ВА
87	SUREKHA RANJIT	НМ	B Com
88	RAJANI MAROLI	NTT	B Sc
89	SHEEBA NARAYANAN	NTT	B Sc
90	BEENA K	NTT	MA
91	PRASEEDA E G	NTT	MA
92	ANITHA P	NTT	B Sc

93	SREEDEVI RAJEEVAN	NTT	B Com
94	SHEENATV	NTT	ВА
95	NIKHILA K K	NTT	ВА
96	R SARITHA	NTT	ВА
97	AJISHA K	NTT	ВА
98	JEESHA V	NTT	ВА
99	REMYA SUNIL	NTT	ВА
100	SHYNA C K	NTT	МА
101	SONA CHANDRAN	NTT	B Com
102	AMBILI K K	PRT	M Sc
103	NEETHU K P	NTT	MA
104	SEEMADEVI P	PRT	ВА
105	VINDIA M	PRT	B Sc
106	SINDHU A P	PRT	M Sc
107	ARYA T K	PRT	Higher secondary
108	SEENA K	PRT	ВА
109	BIBIN P	OTHER	Higher secondary
110	SWETHA JAYACHANDRAN	TGT	B Sc MATHEMATICS